\mathbf{T}

101368493	
To the Honorable Commissioner for raterus : riease in	cord in Action of Signal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Inventive Technologies, Inc. 5-1/-00	Name: HEALTHDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	Internal Address: 1275 Kennespone Circle Marietta, GA 30066
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 11284 Kennestone Circle
Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other	City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30066
Execution Date: March 4, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes xx No
recention Date: March 4, 1777	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: resxx_1vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/156,463	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _xx_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald R. Boss	
Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Suite 5200	8. Deposit Account No. 20-1507
City: Atlanta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
State: Georgia Zip: 30308	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
	al R. Bro
Gerald R. Boss, Reg. No. 36,460	May 10, 2000 Date
And the control of th	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	I.L. At
Do not detach this portion	

Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/30/2000 DNGUYEN 00000002 09156463

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

05/36/2000 h.

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Inventive Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 1261 Liberty Way, Vista, California 92083, U.S.A has acquired rights in certain inventions and improvements known as the MORPH ventilator;

WHEREAS, Healthdyne Technologies, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office at 1255 Kennestone Circle, Marietta, Georgia, 30066; is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and prior contractual obligations, Inventive Technology does sell, assign and transfer unto Healthdyne Technologies, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention including all Letters Patent, or applications related thereof, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent applications relating to the MORPH ventilator to Healthdyne Technologies, Inc. or to its assignee;

For the same consideration, Inventive Technology, does sell, assign, and transfer to Healthdyne Technologies, Inc., the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to the MORPH ventilator invention, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on these foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said

0078399.01

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0020 foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Healthdyne Technologies, Inc. or its assignee.

AND, for the same consideration, Inventive Technology agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Healthdyne Technologies, Inc., successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{47h}{1}$ day of $\frac{M3rch}{1}$, 1997.

Inventive Technology

RECORDED: 05/11/2000

Paul Woodring

President

STATE OF

: SS

COUNTY OF

•

Before me, this _______ day of ______, 1997, personally appeared the above named individual to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 010809 FRAME: 0021